

673 CE ffice

100916686

\\\\}	Æ/	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SH
Ex	NATO TO	PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable	coner of P	atents and Trademarks	Please record the attach

To the Honorable Companies of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)?			
JONES, RICHARD HENRY, SHOJAEE-MORADI,	Kings College London			
FARIBA, SONKSEN, PETER HENRI	Times conege zonaon			
·	Strand, London WC2R 2LS, United Kingdom			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
□ yes ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no			
□ Other				
Execution Date: October 15, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08596285	B. Patent No.(s)			
06370263				
Additional numbers attac				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
	19-4880			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.				
Muy El Houlet	October 30, 1998			
Mary E. Goulet Reg. No.	35,884 Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

11/02/1998 RMAGAT 00000030 08601065

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0981 Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Richard Henry JONES c/o St. Thomas' Hospital, Lambeth Palace Road,

London SE1 7EH

(2) Fariba SHOJAEE-MORADI c/o St. Thomas' Hospital, Lambeth Palace Road, London SE1 7EH

(3)Peter Henri SON\$

c/o St. Thomas' Hospital, Lambeth Palace Road, London SE1 7EH

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Kings College London

Address of Assignee

Strand, London WC2R 2LS, United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title HEPATOSELECTIVE PHARMACEUTICAL ACTIVES

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing of Application on Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number 08/596,285 filed 13 February 1996

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0982

In witness	whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
name(s).	42/1
Date 15/10/98	Signature of Inventor (1)
Date 15/10/98	Signature of Inventor (2)
Date 15/10/98	Signature of Inventor (3)
Date 15/10/98	Witness it M. Capleby
	Witness Grandens

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney

for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for

H:\JMT\FORMS\US1-.ASS

**RECORDED: 10/30/1998** 

recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9621 FRAME: 0983